GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5331
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2003

DEVELOPMENT OF DUDHWA NATIONAL PARK IN UTTAR PRADESH
RAVIPRAKASH VERMA;REENA CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Uttar Pradesh has sent any proposal to the UnionGovernment for development of Dudhwa National
Park;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the amount released to the State Government during the last year and the current year for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE ( SHRI JAGMOHAN )
(@): No, Sir.

(b) and (c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TOURISM AND CULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

